October 5, 2021

RM- 1
Indicated Rate Change

MPI Exhibit #37

Line Current Indicated Indicated
No.  Major Class Average Rate Average Rate Rate Change
1 Private Passenger $1,161 $1,149 -1.0%
2 Commercial $865 $872 -0.9%
3 Public $2,139 $2,243 4.8%
4 Motorcycles $903 $907 0.5%
5 Trailers $73 $67 -8.9%
6 Off-Road Vehicles $7 $7 0.0%
7 Overall $885 $877 -0.9%
8 DSR Scale Movement -0.3%
9 Overall including DSR Scale Movement -1.2%
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October 5, 2021

RM- 13
Rating Year 2022/23 Major Classification Required Rate Changes - Breakeven Rates
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MPI Exhibit #37

Private Motor-

Coverage Overall Pass Comm Public Cycle Trailer ORV
22/23 Units 1,232,900 847,100 47,600 12,000 19,000 226,700 80,500
Claims 700.86 927.44 688.61 1,797.65 709.68 45,01 5.19
Claims Expense 127.48 168.69 125.25 326.97 129.08 8.19 0.94
Road Safety 10.12 13.48 13.48 13.48 13.48 0.00 0.00
Operating Expense 69.71 92.84 92.84 92.84 92.84 0.00 0.00
Regulatory/Appeal 3.64 4.85 4.85 4.85 4.85 0.00 0.00
Commission: Vehicle 35.10 46.36 34.95 87.66 34.63 2.66 0.25
Prem Tax: Vehicle 28.08 37.09 27.96 70.13 27.70 2.12 0.20
Comm & Prem Tax: Driver 3.18 4.24 424 424 4.24 0.00 0.00
Commission Flat Fee 5.09 6.77 6.77 6.77 6.77 0.00 0.00
Reins: Casualty 1.24 1.65 1.65 1.65 1.65 0.00 0.00
Reins: Catastrophe 11.82 12.86 12.86 12.86 0.00 12.86 0.00
Fleet Rebates 14.75 20.06 20.06 20.06 0.00 0.00 0.00
Anti-Theft Discount 1.09 1.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Driver Prem 52.33 69.69 69.69 69.69 69.69 0.00 0.00
Service Fees 23.91 31.84 31.84 31.84 31.84 0.00 0.00
Req Rate (Raw) 935.92 1,236.39 93199  2,337.63 923.38 70.83 6.57
Req Rate (Bal) 925.14 1,222.15 92125  2,310.70 912.74 70.02 6.50
21/22 Average Rate 888.61 1,165.69 867.47  2,145.95 905.89 73.36 7.02
Major Class Drift 5.3% 6.3% 5.4% 0.9% 0.2% 5.0% 0.0%
22/23 Average Rate

Without Ratg Change 936.00 1,238.68 91418  2,165.08 907.47 77.00 7.02
Full Cred Req Change -1.2% -1.3% 0.8% 6.7% 0.6% -9.1% -71.5%
Applied for Change -1.2% -1.3% 0.8% 6.7% 0.6% -9.1% -71.5%
Credibility 99.3% 88.8% 66.7% 76.0% 97.4% 93.1%
Cred Wtd Change -1.3% 0.6% 4.1% 0.2% -8.9% -7.0%
Cred Wtd Req Rate 1,222.23 919.28  2,253.80 909.00 70.17 6.53
Cred Wtd Req Rate (Bal) 925.14 1,223.03 919.87  2,255.27 909.59 70.22 6.53
Cred Wtd Change (Bal) -1.3% 0.6% 4.2% 0.2% -8.8% -7.0%
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October 5, 2021

Figure RM- 15

Major Class Summary Report

Proposed Average Rate

MPI Exhibit #37

Proposed Rate Change

Line Current Without Without Experience

Vehicle Average DSR With DSR DSR With DSR Rate
No.  Major Class Count Rate Change Change Change Change Change*
1 Private Passenger 824,512 $1,161 $1,178 $1,149 1.5% -1.0% 1.5%
2 Commercial 46,950 $865 $873 $872 1.0% -0.9% 1.0%
3 Public 10,994 $2,139 $2,253 $2,243 5.3% 4.8% 5.3%
4 Motorcycles 18,080 $903 $934 $907 3.4% 0.5% 3.4%
5 Trailers 214,371 $73 $67 $67 -8.9% -8.9% -8.8%
6 Off-Road Vehicles 75,774 $7 $7 $7 0.0% 0.0% -6.8%
7 Overall 1,190,681 $885 $898 $877 15% -0.9% 1.5%
8 *Per Figure RM-14; without DSR change
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October 5, 2021

Figure RM-18

MAIJOR CLASS
Private Passenger
Commercial
Public
Motorcycle
Trailer
Off-Road Vehicle
TOTAL - ALL MAJOR CLASSES

TERRITORY
1
2
3
4
Commuter
TOTAL - ALL TERRITORIES

VEHICLE TYPE
BUS
MCYCL
MHOME
MOPED
ORV
PASVE
TRAIL
TRUCK
VARIA
TOTAL - ALL VEHICLE TYPES

Manitoba Public Insurance

MPI Exhibit #37

SUMMARY OF PREMIUM INCREASES/DECREASES BY MAJOR CLASS, TERRITORY AND VEHICLE TYPE

NO. OF 2021 2022 2021 2022 PREMIUM PREMIUM % OF 2022
VEHICLES AVG RATE AVG RATE PREMIUM PREMIUM CHANGE $ CHANGE % PREMIUM
824,512 1,161 1,149 956,955,828 947,649,593 -9,306,235 -0.97 90.73
46,950 865 872 40,592,461 40,953,548 361,087 0.89 3.92
10,994 2,139 2,243 23,521,608 24,661,747 1,140,139 4.85 2.36
18,080 903 907 16,325,443 16,406,872 81,429 0.50 1.57
214,371 73 67 15,678,378 14,279,757 -1,398,621 -8.92 1.37
75,774 7 7 530,418 530,418 0 0.00 0.05
1,190,681 885 877 1,053,604,136 1,044,481,935 29,122,201 -0.87 100.00
NO. OF 2021 2022 2021 2022 PREMIUM PREMIUM % OF 2022
VEHICLES AVG RATE AVG RATE PREMIUM PREMIUM CHANGE $ CHANGE % PREMIUM
540,715 1,098 1,090 593,872,632 589,176,809 -4,695,823 -0.79 56.41
569,680 664 657 378,197,464 374,268,427 -3,929,037 -1.04 35.83
16,393 775 778 12,707,327 12,747,917 40,590 0.32 1.22
27,011 684 686 18,475,666 18,528,943 53,277 0.29 1.77
36,882 1,365 1,349 50,351,047 49,759,839 -591,208 -1.17 4.76
1,190,681 885 877 1,053,604,136 1,044,481,935 29,122,201 -0.87 100.00
NO. OF 2021 2022 2021 2022 PREMIUM PREMIUM % OF 2022
VEHICLES AVG RATE AVG RATE PREMIUM PREMIUM CHANGE $ CHANGE % PREMIUM
4,533 1,067 1,112 4,838,055 5,040,509 202,454 4.18 0.48
16,572 950 954 15,750,098 15,814,822 64,724 0.41 1.51
4,369 764 777 3,339,294 3,396,596 57,302 1.72 0.33
1,604 366 377 587,129 604,506 17,377 2.96 0.06
75,774 7 7 530,418 530,418 0 0.00 0.05
608,412 1,229 1,214 747,863,571 738,637,997 -9,225,574 -1.23 70.72
214,371 73 67 15,678,378 14,279,757 -1,398,621 -8.92 1.37
258,683 995 999 257,406,523 258,391,279 984,756 0.38 24.74
6,363 1,196 1,224 7,610,670 7,786,051 175,381 2.30 0.75
1,190,681 885 877 1,053,604,136 1,044,481,935 9,122,201 -0.87 100.00
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October 5, 2021

Figure RM -19 DOLLAR DISTRIBUTION - ALL CLASSIFICATION AND RATE ADJUSTMENTS

MPI Exhibit #37

Decreasing

$300 or more
$250 to $300
$200 to $250
$150 to $200
$100 to $150
$90 to $100
$80 to $90
$70 to $80
$60 to $70
$50 to $60
$40 to $50
$30 to $40
$20 to $30
$10 to $20
$1 to $10

[ Total Decr

[ No change

[ Increasing

$1 to $10
$10 to $20
$20 to $30
$30 to $40
$40 to $50
Decrease or less than $50
$50 to $60
$60 to $70
$70 to $80
$80 to $90
$90 to $100
Decrease or less than $100
$100 to $150
$150 to $200
Decrease or less than $200
$200 to $250
$250 to $300
Decrease or less than $300
$300 or more

[ Total Increasing

[ Grand Total

All Vehicles - 2022 Private Passenger Vehicles - 2022 Commercial Vehicles - 2022 Public Vehicles - 2022
# of % of Cumulative % # of % of Cumulative % # of % of Cumulative % # of % of Cumulative %
Vehicles Vehicles of Vehicles Vehicles Vehicles of Vehicles Vehicles Vehicles of Vehicles Vehicles Vehicles of Vehicles
34 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 34 0.07 0.07 0 0.00 0.00
30 0.00 0.01 8 0.00 0.00 15 0.03 0.10 6 0.05 0.05
423 0.04 0.04 306 0.04 0.04 113 0.24 0.35 2 0.02 0.07
5,989 0.50 0.54 5,597 0.68 0.72 329 0.70 1.05 63 0.57 0.65
56,588 4.75 5.30 55,488 6.73 7.45 769 1.64 2.68 185 1.68 2.33
21,526 1.81 7.10 21,292 2.58 10.03 138 0.29 2.98 50 0.45 2.78
29,902 2.51 9.62 29,664 3.60 13.63 74 0.16 3.14 31 0.28 3.07
31,420 2.64 12.25 30,011 3.64 17.27 1,122 2.39 5.53 28 0.25 3.32
46,897 3.94 16.19 44,195 5.36 22.63 2,048 4.36 9.89 45 0.41 3.73
45,629 3.83 20.03 43,774 5.31 27.94 1,140 2.43 12.32 23 0.21 3.94
50,019 4.20 24.23 48,301 5.86 33.79 774 1.65 13.96 44 0.40 4.34
60,333 5.07 29.29 54,117 6.56 40.36 2,073 4.42 18.38 56 0.51 4.85
87,460 7.35 36.64 60,849 7.38 47.74 989 211 20.49 129 1.17 6.02
84,784 7.12 43.76 59,045 7.16 54.90 457 0.97 21.46 480 4.37 10.39
173,808 14.60 58.36 46,405 5.63 60.53 3,087 6.58 28.03 86 0.78 11.17
694,842 58.36 499,052 60.53 13,162 28.03 1,228 11.17
122,054 10.25 68.61 4,895 0.59 61.12 19 0.04 28.07 3 0.03 11.20
52,457 4.41 73.01 47,697 5.78 66.91 2,631 5.60 33.68 460 4.18 15.38
53,378 4.48 77.50 45,420 5.51 72.41 5,701 12.14 45.82 502 4.57 19.95
57,895 4.86 82.36 38,414 4.66 77.07 16,238 34.59 80.41 678 6.17 26.11
33,625 2.82 85.18 29,708 3.60 80.68 2,778 5.92 86.32 385 3.50 29.62
24,820 2.08 87.27 21,433 2.60 83.28 2,241 4.77 91.10 884 8.04 37.66
1,039,071 87.27 686,619 83.28 42,770 91.10 4,140 37.66
20,198 1.70 88.96 18,805 2.28 85.56 283 0.60 91.70 511 4.65 42.30
21,425 1.80 90.76 18,427 2.23 87.79 2,179 4.64 96.34 317 2.88 45.19
21,402 1.80 92.56 20,710 251 90.30 261 0.56 96.90 223 2.03 47.22
19,403 1.63 94.19 19,064 231 92.62 88 0.19 97.08 65 0.59 47.81
16,225 1.36 95.55 14,906 1.81 94.42 682 1.45 98.54 294 2.67 50.48
1,137,724 95.55 778,531 94.42 46,263 98.54 5,550 50.48
39,880 3.35 98.90 36,117 4.38 98.80 596 1.27 99.81 2,364 21.50 71.98
10,407 0.87 99.78 8,655 1.05 99.85 78 0.17 99.97 1,635 14.87 86.86
1,188,011 99.78 823,303 99.85 46,937 99.97 9,549 86.86
1,225 0.10 99.88 313 0.04 99.89 8 0.02 99.99 902 8.20 95.06
157 0.01 99.89 109 0.01 99.90 3 0.01 100.00 44 0.40 95.46
1,189,393 99.89 823,725 99.90 46,948 100.00 10,495 95.46
1,288 0.11 100.00 787 0.10 100.00 2 0.00 100.00 499 4.54 100.00
373,785 31.39 320,565 38.88 33,769 71.93 9,763 88.80
1,190,681 100.00 824,512 100.00 46,950 100.00 10,994 100.00
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October 5, 2021 MPI Exhibit #37

Figure RM -19 DOLLAR DISTRIBUTION - ALL CLASSIFICATION AND RATE ADJUSTMENTS

Motorcycles - 2022 Trailers - 2022 Off-Road Vehicles - 2022
# of % of Cumulative % # of % of Cumulative % # of % of Cumulative %
Vehicles Vehicles of Vehicles Vehicles Vehicles of Vehicles Vehicles Vehicles of Vehicles
Decreasing
$300 or more 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
$250 to $300 1 0.01 0.01 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
$200 to $250 2 0.01 0.02 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
$150 to $200 0 0.00 0.02 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
$100 to $150 146 0.81 0.82 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
$90 to $100 46 0.25 1.08 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
$80 to $90 133 0.74 1.81 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
$70 to $80 259 1.43 3.25 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
$60 to $70 609 3.37 6.62 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
$50 to $60 692 3.83 10.44 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
$40 to $50 900 4.98 15.42 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
$30 to $40 1,688 9.34 24.76 2,399 112 112 0 0.00 0.00
$20 to $30 1,013 5.60 30.36 24,480 11.42 12.54 0 0.00 0.00
$10 to $20 1,471 8.14 38.50 23,331 10.88 23.42 0 0.00 0.00
$1to $10 1,518 8.40 46.89 122,712 57.24 80.66 0 0.00 0.00
Total Decreasing 8,478 46.89 172,922 80.66 0 0.00
No change 79 0.44 47.33 41,284 19.26 99.92 75,774 100.00 100.00
Increasing
$1to $10 1,504 8.32 55.65 165 0.08 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
$10 to $20 1,755 9.71 65.35 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
$20 to $30 2,565 14.19 79.54 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
$30 to $40 754 4.17 83.71 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
$40 to $50 262 1.45 85.16 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
Decrease or less than $50 15,397 85.16 214,371 100.00 75,774 100.00
$50 to $60 599 3.31 88.47 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
$60 to $70 502 2.78 91.25 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
$70 to $80 208 1.15 92.40 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
$80 to $90 186 1.03 93.43 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
$90 to $100 343 1.90 95.33 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
Decrease or less than $100 17,235 95.33 214,371 100.00 75,774 100.00
$100 to $150 803 4.44 99.77 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
$150 to $200 39 0.22 99.98 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
Decrease or less than $200 18,077 99.98 214,371 100.00 75,774 100.00
$200 to $250 2 0.01 99.99 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
$250 to $300 1 0.01 100.00 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
Decrease or less than $300 18,080 100.00 214,371 100.00 75,774 100.00
$300 or more 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
Total Increasing 9,523 52.67 165 0.08 0 0.00
Grand Total 18,080 100.00 214,371 100.00 75,774 100.00
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October 5, 2021

Figure RM -20 PERCENT DISTRIBUTION - ALL CLASSIFICATION AND RATE ADJUSTMENTS

Decreasing

20% or more
19 to 20%
18 to 19%
17 to 18%
16 to 17%
15 to 16%
14 to 15%
13 to 14%
12 to 13%
11 to 12%
10 to 11%
9 to 10%

810 9%
710 8%
6to 7%
5to0 6%
4to 5%
310 4%
2t03%
1to 2%
0to 1%

[ Total Decreasing

[ No change

[ Increasing

0to 1%
1to 2%
210 3%
310 4%

410 5%
Decrease or less than + 5%
510 6%
6to 7%
7to 8%

810 9%

9 to 10%
Decrease or less than +10%
10to 11%
11to 12%

12 to 13%

13 to 14%

14 to 15%
Decrease or less than +15%
15 to 16%

16 to 17%

17 to 18%

18 to 19%

19 to 20%
Decrease or less than +20%
20% or more

[ Total Increasing

[ Grand Total

MPI Exhibit #37

All Vehicles - 2022 Private Passenger Vehicles - 2022 Commercial Vehicles - 2022 Pj Public Vehicles - 2022
#of % of Cumulative % # of % of Cumulative % #of % of Cumulative % #of % of Cumulative %
Vehicles Vehicles of Vehicles Vehicles Vehicles of Vehicles Vehicles Vehicles of Vehicles Vehicles Vehicles of Vehicles
66 0.01 0.01 42 0.01 0.01 24 0.05 0.05 0 0.00 0.00
606 0.05 0.06 559 0.07 0.07 47 0.10 0.15 0 0.00 0.00
1,049 0.09 0.14 802 0.10 0.17 247 0.53 0.68 0 0.00 0.00
999 0.08 0.23 805 0.10 0.27 194 0.41 1.09 0 0.00 0.00
3,989 0.34 0.56 3,912 0.47 0.74 77 0.16 1.25 0 0.00 0.00
4,886 0.41 0.97 4,811 0.58 1.33 73 0.16 1.41 0 0.00 0.00
98,099 8.24 9.21 4,108 0.50 1.82 699 1.49 2.90 1 0.01 0.01
10,239 0.86 10.07 10,186 1.24 3.06 48 0.10 3.00 2 0.02 0.03
21,971 1.85 11.92 12,425 1.51 4.57 39 0.08 3.08 0 0.00 0.03
33,770 2.84 14.75 11,657 1.41 5.98 37 0.08 3.16 6 0.05 0.08
37,701 3.17 17.92 23,030 2.79 8.77 76 0.16 3.32 8 0.07 0.15
23,845 2.00 19.92 20,395 2.47 11.25 72 0.15 3.48 7 0.06 0.22
35,574 2.99 22.91 25,438 3.09 14.33 107 0.23 3.71 2 0.02 0.24
45,077 3.79 26.70 36,613 4.44 18.77 192 0.41 4.12 20 0.18 0.42
38,690 3.25 29.95 33,502 4.06 22.84 275 0.59 4.70 69 0.63 1.05
45,553 3.83 33.77 40,475 491 27.74 2,217 4.72 9.42 42 0.38 1.43
58,592 4.92 38.69 51,324 6.22 33.97 1,896 4.04 13.46 42 0.38 1.81
57,584 4.84 43.53 52,388 6.35 40.32 2,235 4.76 18.22 143 1.30 3.11
61,043 5.13 48.66 58,727 7.12 47.45 847 1.80 20.03 127 1.16 4.27
64,916 5.45 54.11 62,389 7.57 55.01 635 1.35 21.38 219 1.99 6.26
50,593 4.25 58.36 45,464 5.51 60.53 3,125 6.66 28.03 540 4.91 11.17
694,842 58.36 499,052 60.53 13,162 28.03 1,228 11.17
122,054 10.25 68.61 4,895 0.59 61.12 19 0.04 28.07 3 0.03 11.20
56,854 4.77 73.38 52,255 6.34 67.46 3,134 6.68 34.75 271 2.46 13.66
59,247 4.98 78.36 53,724 6.52 73.97 2,658 5.66 40.41 844 7.68 21.34
44,233 3.71 82.07 39,017 4.73 78.71 3,043 6.48 46.89 485 4.41 25.75
52,317 4.39 86.47 46,527 5.64 84.35 4,346 9.26 56.15 438 3.98 29.73
56,618 4.76 91.22 40,848 4.95 89.30 14,569 31.03 87.18 452 4.11 33.85
1,086,165 91.22 736,318 89.30 40,931 87.18 3,721 33.85
30,651 2.57 93.80 26,836 3.25 92.56 1,050 2.24 89.42 2,056 18.70 52.55
29,487 2.48 96.27 25,573 3.10 95.66 1,749 3.73 93.14 1,481 13.47 66.02
16,637 1.40 97.67 14,454 1.75 97.41 261 0.56 93.70 1,363 12.40 78.42
13,975 1.17 98.84 10,764 131 98.72 1,937 4.13 97.82 822 7.48 85.89
7,520 0.63 99.48 5,871 0.71 99.43 665 1.42 99.24 509 4.63 90.52
1,184,435 99.48 819,816 99.43 46,593 99.24 9,952 90.52
3,115 0.26 99.74 2,318 0.28 99.71 233 0.50 99.74 426 3.87 94.40
936 0.08 99.82 716 0.09 99.80 56 0.12 99.86 153 1.39 95.79
797 0.07 99.88 606 0.07 99.87 40 0.09 99.94 149 1.36 97.14
386 0.03 99.92 277 0.03 99.91 14 0.03 99.97 95 0.86 98.01
172 0.01 99.93 104 0.01 99.92 4 0.01 99.98 64 0.58 98.59
1,189,841 99.93 823,837 99.92 46,940 99.98 10,839 98.59
257 0.02 99.95 103 0.01 99.93 6 0.01 99.99 148 1.35 99.94
65 0.01 99.96 58 0.01 99.94 3 0.01 100.00 4 0.04 99.97
95 0.01 99.96 92 0.01 99.95 0 0.00 100.00 3 0.03 100.00
51 0.00 99.97 50 0.01 99.95 1 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
97 0.01 99.98 97 0.01 99.97 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
1,190,406 99.98 824,237 99.97 46,950 100.00 10,994 100.00
275 0.02 100.00 275 0.03 100.00 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
373,785 31.39 320,565 38.88 33,769 71.93 9,763 88.80
1,190,681 100.00 824,512 100.00 46,950 100.00 10,994 100.00
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October 5, 2021

Figure RM -20 PERCENT DISTRIBUTION - ALL CLASSIFICATION AND RATE ADJUSTMENTS

MPI Exhibit #37

Decreasing

20% or more
19 to 20%
18 to 19%
17 to 18%
16 to 17%
15 to 16%
14 to 15%
13 to 14%
12 to 13%
11 to 12%
10 to 11%

9 to 10%
810 9%
710 8%
6to 7%
5to0 6%
4to 5%
310 4%
2t03%
1to 2%
0to 1%

[ Total Decreasing

[ No change

[ Increasing

0to 1%
1to 2%
210 3%
310 4%
410 5%
Decrease or less than + 5%
510 6%
610 7%
7to 8%
810 9%

9 to 10%
Decrease or less than +10%
10to 11%
11to 12%

12 to 13%

13 to 14%

14 to 15%
Decrease or less than +15%
15 to 16%

16 to 17%

17 to 18%

18 to 19%

19 to 20%
Decrease or less than +20%
20% or more

[ Total Increasing

[ Grand Total

Motorcycles - 2022 Trailers - 2022 Off-Road Vehicles - 2022
# of % of Cumulative % #of % of Cumulative % #of % of Cumulative %
Vehicles Vehicles of Vehicles Vehicles Vehicles of Vehicles Vehicles Vehicles of Vehicles
0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
2 0.01 0.01 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.01 93,291 43.52 43.52 0 0.00 0.00
3 0.02 0.03 0 0.00 43.52 0 0.00 0.00
13 0.07 0.10 9,494 4.43 47.95 0 0.00 0.00
70 0.39 0.49 22,000 10.26 58.21 0 0.00 0.00
50 0.28 0.76 14,537 6.78 64.99 0 0.00 0.00
214 1.18 1.95 3,157 1.47 66.46 0 0.00 0.00
239 1.32 3.27 9,788 4.57 71.03 0 0.00 0.00
503 2.78 6.05 7,749 3.61 74.64 0 0.00 0.00
826 4.57 10.62 4,018 1.87 76.52 0 0.00 0.00
620 3.43 14.05 2,199 1.03 77.54 0 0.00 0.00
1,337 7.39 21.44 3,993 1.86 79.41 0 0.00 0.00
1,280 7.08 28.52 1,538 0.72 80.12 0 0.00 0.00
602 3.33 31.85 740 0.35 80.47 0 0.00 0.00
1,462 8.09 39.94 211 0.10 80.57 0 0.00 0.00
1,257 6.95 46.89 207 0.10 80.66 0 0.00 0.00
8,478 46.89 172,922 80.66 0 0.00
79 0.44 47.33 41,284 19.26 99.92 75,774 100.00 100.00
1,029 5.69 53.02 165 0.08 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
2,021 11.18 64.20 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
1,688 9.34 73.53 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
1,006 5.56 79.10 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
749 4.14 83.24 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
15,050 83.24 214,371 100.00 75,774 100.00
709 3.92 87.16 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
684 3.78 90.95 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
559 3.09 94.04 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
452 2.50 96.54 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
475 2.63 99.16 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
17,929 99.16 214,371 100.00 75,774 100.00
138 0.76 99.93 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
11 0.06 99.99 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
2 0.01 100.00 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
18,080 100.00 214,371 100.00 75,774 100.00
0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
18,080 100.00 214,371 100.00 75,774 100.00
0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
9,523 52.67 165 0.08 0 0.00
18,080 100.00 214,371 100.00 75,774 100.00
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October 5, 2021 MPI Exhibit #37

INV -5
GoC 10 Year Bond Yield Spread

Line Yield at Yield at

No. Bond Type 12/31/2020 3/31/2021 Change
1 Corporate BBB 2.09% 2.59% 0.50%
2 Corporate A 1.65% 2.13% 0.48%
3 Provincial 1.42% 2.06% 0.64%
4 GCAN 10 year 0.68% 1.56% 0.88%

5 Source: FTSE Russell - Debt Market Indices Report & Bloomberg
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October 5, 2021

INV -18
Canadian Equity Summary Table

Line

MPI

Exhibit #37

No. Description 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 2025/26
1 (C$000s, except where noted)

2 Dividend Income 3,224 3,610 3,667 4,001 4,372
3 Realized Gains/(Losses) (P&L) 5,062 5,263 4,884 4,917 5,012
4 Total Investment Income 8,285 8,873 8,552 8,918 9,384
5 Forecasted Dividend Yield 2.84% 2.96% 2.84% 2.84% 2.84%
6 Ending Market Value 120,331 127,353 138,948 151,822 165,703
7 % of Portfolio 3.8% 3.8% 4.0% 4.1% 4.2%
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October 5, 2021 MPI Exhibit #37

Appendix 1:
Rate Indication Table and MCT % after Rebate and Capital Management Plan
MCT % After
AAP Capital Basic Rebate,
New Breakeven Build / Rebate Transfer from Extension Transfer from Extension

Line Money Rate (Release) (in million) (in million) and Capital Build / Release
No. Scenario Yield Indication Provision 20/21* 21/22 20/21 21/22 22/23 23124 20/21 21/22 22123 23124
1 +50 bps 2.79% -2.27% 0.00% (155.4) (204.7) - - 452 44.0 100.0%  100.0%  101.7%  107.8%
2 +25bps 2.56% -1.71% 0.00% (155.4) (195.3) - - 44.9 441 100.0%  100.0%  100.8%  106.9%
3 Naive 2.46% -1.16% 0.00% (155.4) (180.0) - - 44.9 441 100.0%  100.0% 99.9% 106.1%
